

(II) COSTS OF CLOTHES, FOOD, LODGING, RESTITUTION, TAXES, AND TRANSPORTATION.

(6) THE SHERIFF MAY:

(I) COLLECT FROM EACH INMATE PARTICIPATING IN THE HOME DETENTION PROGRAM A REASONABLE FEE FOR THE COST OF ELECTRONIC SUPERVISION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROGRAM; OR

(II) WAIVE OR REDUCE THE FEE.

(7) THE SHERIFF MAY LIMIT THE NUMBER OF INMATES IN THE HOME DETENTION PROGRAM.

REVISOR'S NOTE: Subsection (a) of this section is new language added to clarify that this section applies only in Carroll County.

Subsections (b) and (c) of this section are new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 27, §§ 645BB and 645LL.

In subsection (b)(2) of this section, the reference to the "court" is substituted for the former reference to a "Circuit Court or District Court" for brevity. Also, the reference to a court "in Carroll County" is deleted as unnecessary in light of subsection (a) of this section.

In subsections (b)(2)(ii) and (c)(3)(ii) of this section, the references to charges pending in any "jurisdiction" are substituted for the former references to those that are pending in any "city, county, or state" for consistency within this subtitle. See, e.g., §§ 11-709(b)(3)(ii), 11-711(e)(2), 11-712(b)(4)(ii) and (d)(3)(ii), 11-714(d)(3)(ii), 11-715(d)(1)(ii), 11-723(b)(3)(ii), and 11-724(e)(2) of this subtitle. The Correctional Services Article Review Committee notes, for consideration by the General Assembly, that the references to charges pending in any "jurisdiction", which include charges filed in federal court, may be broader than the more ambiguous references to charges pending in any "city, county, or state".

In subsections (b)(2) and (c)(2) of this section, the reference to an individual's "confinement" is substituted for the former reference to "incarceration" for consistency throughout this article. Similarly, in subsection (b)(8)(i)2 of this section, the reference to diminution of an inmate's "term of confinement" is substituted for the former reference to diminution of an inmate's "sentence". See General Revisor's Note to this article.

In subsection (b)(4) of this section, the phrase "may leave" is substituted for the former phrase "may be granted the privilege of leaving" for brevity.

In subsection (b)(5) and (8)(i) of this section, the references to a "court" are substituted for the former reference to a "judge" for consistency with subsection (b)(2) and (6) of this section. See General Revisor's Note to this subtitle.